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Introduction
The Andalusia Booklet is specifically designed for 
children using Guess What! Updated Edition in 
Andalusia. This booklet provides an opportunity 
to explore different aspects of life in their 
autonomous community via English. In levels 
1 & 2 it also includes Revision sections from the 
Activity Book to provide extra production and 
practice.

Children read about a variety of topics based on 
the region: 

• Famous people from Andalusia 

• Famous places in Andalusia 

• Wildlife and Nature 

• Lifestyle and Culture

Tasks include colouring and drawing, projects, 
responding to comprehension questions, and 
opportunities for speaking and writing.

In addition, Guess What! Updated Edition
promotes the key competencies that children 
should acquire in Primary Education, following 
the National curriculum for the teaching of 
English in Spanish Primary schools. You will see 
icons that correspond to the key competencies 
on each page of this Booklet.
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FFamouss artistss fromm AndalusiaFamouss artistss fromm AndalusiaFamous artists from Andalusia

Pablo Ruíz Picasso

1 Read the fact file. What is Picasso famous for?

2 Look and match. 

FACT FILE

hat

nose

green

hair

blue

1

3
2

4

5

Communication

Name: Pablo Ruíz Picasso
Birthday: 25 October, 1881
From: Málaga
Famous for: Modern art, Cubism
Most famous painting: Guernica (1937)
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Diego Velázquez

2 Colour Las Meninas. Find and circle Velázquez. 

Name: Diego Velázquez
Birthday: 6 June, 1599
From: Seville
Most famous painting: Las Meninas Self-portrait of 

Diego Velázquez

Creative Thinking

1   Read the fact file. What is a 
self-portrait?

FACT FILE
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FFamouss placess inn AndalusiaFamouss placess inn AndalusiaFamous places in Andalusia

Júzcar: The Smurf Village

2 Read and draw lines to the map.

Seville is the capital of Andalusia.

Júzcar is in the province of Málaga.

Júzcar is a small village.

Critical Thinking

1   Read the fact file. 
What’s another name for Júzcar?

Huelva

Cádiz

Algeciras Gibraltar

Málaga

Almería

Granada

Jaén

Sevilla A N D A L U C Í A

Jerez de la Frontera

Ronda

Córdoba

J úzcar

Júzcar is close to Ronda.

Name:  Júzcar 
(El pueblo de los Pitufos)

Place: Málaga, Andalusia
Famous for:  Blue houses and 

the Smurfs

FACT FILE
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Júzcar: The Smurf Village

3 Colour the picture.

1 blue 2 white 3 black 4 brown 5 red 6 orange 7 green 8 yellow

Creative Thinking

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

4

4

7

1
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Animals in Andalusia

1 Look and write.

2 How can you help protect the animals in Andalusia? 

WWildlifee andd natureWildlifee andd natureWildlife and nature

flamingo jellyfish lynx owl tuna fish wolf

5

3

6

4

21 lynx

Communication Social Responsibilities
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Habitats in Andalusia

1 Write the names of the animals that live in each habitat.

Doñana
1 f l a m i n g o
2 l

Mediterranean sea
3 j
4 t

Sierra Morena
5 w
6 o

FactFact

Over 500,000 
birds live in 
Doñana in 
winter!

Fact

Communication Digital Literacy

Choose a habitat in Andalusia to 
investigate online. Make a list of 
plants and animals that live there.

FINDFIND OUT OUT MOREMORE
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Review Units and 2

1 Look and say. Find and circle.
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1

a b

c

e f

d

2 2.21 Listen and number the pictures. 
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Review Units 3 and 4

a

b

c

d

f

e

4 7 3 4 0 7

5 6 3 6 4 0

2 7 2 8 3 2

2 2 7 8 0

8 2 8

4 5 0

b r o t h e r

u o
4
b

2
g

2
a

0
e

5
s

3
m

7
r

5
k

3
t n

6
c

4
h

8
d

6
i

2

3

4

5

6

1 Write the words and match.
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mum bedroom grandma under

Who / Where are you? 

I’m in my .

What’s / Where’s the doll?

It’s under the bed.

Is that / Who’s your aunt? 

No, it isn’t. It’s my 
.

Who’s / Where’s this?

It’s my .

2

3 4

a She’s in the living room. 
b No, it isn’t. It’s my sister. 
c It’s on the desk. 
d It’s my sister. 

Where’s the computer?  c
2  Is that your cousin?  
3  Who’s that?  
4  Where’s your mum?  

2 Read and match the questions with the answers.

3 Circle the correct words and write.
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Review Units 5 and 6

7
8

3 

5 

7 

2 

4 

6 

8 

arms

cheese arms water mouth 
bread legs orange nose

I like  a like juice.
2 I’ve got b two ears.
3 I don’t c chicken.
4 I haven’t d got two heads.

2
3

5
6

4

1 Look and write.

2 Read and match.



1313

got / two / you / Have / ears?

Yes, I have. No, I haven’t.

you / three / Have / got / hands?

Have you got three hands?

Yes, I have. No, I haven’t.

you / Do / milk / like?

Yes, I do. No, I don’t.

like / eggs / you / Do?

Yes, I do. No, I don’t.

2

3 4

3 Write the question. Then tick .
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Review Units 7 and 8

z e b r a
a o t a l

s a
j

i p
n e

o e
a n

2 3 4

5 6 7 8

2

5

6

3

8

4

7

1 Look and write. Then draw number .
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2

3

4

Snakes / spiders are long.

I can / can’t sing.

Hippos have got / haven’t got short tails.

I can draw / dance.

2 Look and write.

Can you swim ?

2  Birds are .

3  I can play .

4  Giraffes have got .

5  I can’t ride .

3 Look, read and circle the words.

football small long necks a bike swim



ENGLISH FOR SPANISH SPEAKERS

 The ENGLISH FOR SPANISH SPEAKERS editions help Spanish-speaking learners overcome the difficulties they 
face when learning English. This is achieved by integrating our expert knowledge of Spanish speakers with 
information taken from the unique Cambridge English Corpus.

Our in-depth understanding of Spanish-speaking learners is the result of extensive research carried out by 
our locally-based editorial team and is clearly evident in our ENGLISH FOR SPANISH SPEAKERS editions. 
This guarantees that the topics and activity types are relevant to Spanish-speaking learners of English, with 
a focus on areas of language which are typically problematic. Extra support is also provided for teachers of 
Spanish speakers through detailed teaching notes and specifically-designed ideas for the classroom.

The Cambridge English Corpus is a multi-billion word collection of written and spoken English. It includes the 
Cambridge Learner Corpus, a unique bank of exam candidate papers. Our authors study the Corpus to see how 
English is really used, and to identify typical learner mistakes. We use this system to identify which words, 
grammar patterns or language structures cause the most problems for Spanish-speaking students learning 
English. As a result, ENGLISH FOR SPANISH SPEAKERS editions are able to confidently address the common 
mistakes that Spanish-speaking learners make, and give extra practice and tips to avoid these typical errors.

www.cambridge.es/ess 

The authors and publishers acknowledge the following sources of copyright material and are 
grateful for the permissions granted. While every effort has been made, it has not always been 
possible to identify the sources of all the material used, or to trace all copyright holders. If any 
omissions are brought to our notice, we will be happy to include the appropriate 
acknowledgements on reprinting and in the next update to the digital edition, as applicable.
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